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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 61

 1,338 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 80 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,433 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,433 

 409 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 209 VERLEY A. BROWN

 521 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ARTHUR CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMON BRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVRES HALKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE OMALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN Y. LIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,151 

Unrecorded  282 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 65

 9,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 445 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,044 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,044 

 3,413 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,591 VERLEY A. BROWN

 2,838 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ADAM SINOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBIANA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE CARMEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARMEN A. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS J. SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRADY JOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH CHINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES STINNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN JONES WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC KRUPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA VULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH HERVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL E. NEEDHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIC TROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAYLATEENA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NOYES III (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,907 

Unrecorded  2,137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 66

 12,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,120 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 187 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,662 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,662 

 4,166 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,567 VERLEY A. BROWN

 5,185 HILARY GINGOLD

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEGRA CRESPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAL CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBRA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT CATTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GLOUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER MAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUNTER S. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MICHAEL BASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HUDDLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY BERUSTROSSG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIVAN HACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN MIGLIONNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PPINORICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL VORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART LECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 66

Total Votes  10,969 

Unrecorded  2,693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 67

 14,142 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,304 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,649 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,649 

 3,626 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 2,196 VERLEY A. BROWN

 6,977 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ADRIENE HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSE GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R. BELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ARNOLD WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANT FINKLE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETTE COSTANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY HASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TOKAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUNMENG YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. GEFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILIA DECAUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MANDERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BISCKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY J. WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL A. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ZIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CHRISTOPHER-BALLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BEDZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 67

 1 KAREN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRCIN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY H. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA IMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX MELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HIRSCHHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY ZAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LUDWIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CARTWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE LASHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRICK MILLA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ZABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHON GARRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALADYMIR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HEINZEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,907 

Unrecorded  2,742 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 68

 8,435 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 559 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,099 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,099 

 2,856 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 2,413 VERLEY A. BROWN

 1,906 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DREYFUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK STAMPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA N. AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE HIPPOLYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND M. PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,203 

Unrecorded  1,896 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 69

 14,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,458 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,653 

 4,761 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 2,581 VERLEY A. BROWN

 6,420 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS HOAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AUCHINELOSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MANCHILLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON MIKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASAF GOOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASAF GROFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AGIRIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKOTA RAMSUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELPHINE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMTRI PARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW MADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD L. POWERS, EQS. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE KAENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PETTGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIE STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NAFTALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIVE HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PHILLIPS, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 69

 1 GRACE SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SANTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE COWHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BOLARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS D'FLEUFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DOMINISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR YATES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH W. MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RADEMANKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE KACHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA SAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CHARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ABRAMS-DOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUAL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN R. LARABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,866 

Unrecorded  2,787 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 70

 10,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 594 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 146 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,662 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,662 

 3,020 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 4,682 VERLEY A. BROWN

 2,220 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ADAMA PADDYFOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENA ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA CONLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES NICHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY O. LAOOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HAILSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOIS ELAINE FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE DELANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CALLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTHDA BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VACCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECCA SEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,968 

Unrecorded  1,694 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 71

 10,627 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 730 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,484 

 3,568 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 2,999 VERLEY A. BROWN

 2,774 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN BERGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLTON WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RINEHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LORIDAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RALPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BORTON GUSTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS-NORTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMANSU MANQAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAIHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF OLSHANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY F. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILD NOVEN-ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORA GERST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN AHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMSON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,391 

Unrecorded  2,093 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 72

 7,254 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 318 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,640 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,640 

 3,029 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,280 VERLEY A. BROWN

 1,633 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LERTRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SCHMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAV MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE H. GORHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE L. NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HEIM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCDERITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI COMRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCNAR KAININER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY HOLUMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,977 

Unrecorded  1,663 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 73

 10,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,720 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 164 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,191 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,191 

 2,417 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,354 VERLEY A. BROWN

 5,845 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ALLEN FUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AIDINOEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI YU LIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SWARTHOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS JOUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DUPERREATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD R. WALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KITAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE LENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK D'ENASKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL P. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD HATHAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY C. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA VARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BERTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA SELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE MARCOVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 73

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT OLIVIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L. AVERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,684 

Unrecorded  2,507 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 74

 10,700 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 861 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 151 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,712 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,712 

 3,585 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,757 VERLEY A. BROWN

 4,460 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ALEX BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KRAUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE CHEREFANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MAHAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STENSHOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIRSTY LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK HELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIESHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA COFFINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DEL CARMEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI MALASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE STROSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP METUINER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 74

 1 PRINCE ZUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LITTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,870 

Unrecorded  1,842 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 75

 10,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,097 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 187 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,651 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,651 

 2,772 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,801 VERLEY A. BROWN

 4,590 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ALETA A. LAFARGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA STAKELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY BERLINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI ZAUDERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYDA SULEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO VICTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSUARA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER O'DAY (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BRAUNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,217 

Unrecorded  2,434 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 76

 11,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,434 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,434 

 3,038 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 1,598 VERLEY A. BROWN

 6,154 HILARY GINGOLD

 1 ALEX BORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA OSGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY PURITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY HERSHENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BLAWEY-PETRALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COUG HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOUIS DORNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G. MELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CARVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMUS A. IADEVAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLYA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYLAND J. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR AMANDA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASO (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Assembly District 76

 1 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT TORNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON JUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,850 

Unrecorded  2,584 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 132,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,834 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  146,314 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  146,314 

 40,660 ELBA ROSE GALVAN

 26,028 VERLEY A. BROWN

 51,523 HILARY GINGOLD

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SINOUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAMA PADDYFOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENA ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SCHRETZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENE HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALETA A. LAFARGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA CONLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS HOAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEGRA CRESPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN FUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSE GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAL CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA OSGOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AUCHINELOSS (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KRAUZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MANCHILLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R. BELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ARNOLD WILSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 ANT FINKLE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETTE COSTANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON MIKOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASAF GOOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASAF GROFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBRA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY PURITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBIANA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY HASTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY HERSHENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA STAKELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT CATTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LERTRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SALKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE CARMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN BERGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SCHMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLTON WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARMEN A. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PACHECO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 CAROLYN GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BLAWEY-PETRALIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AIDINOEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES NICHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TOKAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI YU LIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RINEHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SWARTHOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUNMENG YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE WORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AGIRIRRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR MEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY WEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COUG HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS JOUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAKOTA RAMSUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALLAS J. SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMEN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LORIDAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DUPERREATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOUIS DORNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAV MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DREYFUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G. MELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GLOUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELPHINE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMTRI PARKE (WRITE-IN)

Page 23 of 31



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 DENISE CHEREFANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK STAMPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RALPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MAHAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD R. WALL (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW MADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. GEFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD L. POWERS, EQS. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE KAENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELOISE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILIA DECAUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KITAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PETTGREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STENSHOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIE STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE LENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN MANDERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BORTON GUSTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIRSTY LASTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOSTER MAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK D'ENASKO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 FREDERICK HELM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS-NORTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL P. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NAFTALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN NEWSOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIVE HANFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY BERLINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BISCKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE H. GORHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PHILLIPS, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD HATHAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE SEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRADY JOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY J. WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH CHINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEMANSU MANQAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY C. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY O. LAOOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL A. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HUNTER S. KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MICHAEL BASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SANTELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 JAMES CARVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KAIHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES STINNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ZIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN CHRISTOPHER-BALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF OLSHANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN CARPENTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA N. AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BEDZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON HUDDLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE L. NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY BERUSTROSSG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUEZ SUCEDANEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE COWHERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE HIPPOLYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMON BRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE B. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HEIM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MULLEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 KIERAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIESHA ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRCIN ZELBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIVAN HACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY H. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HAILSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN JONES WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURIE LEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILIAN MIGLIONNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCDERITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA IMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA VARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOIS ELAINE FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI LESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE DELANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CALLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC KRUPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BOLARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA COFFINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DEL CARMEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA VULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI MALASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS D'FLEUFFE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 MARY F. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX MELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIMUS A. IADEVAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DOMINISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH HERVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PPINORICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILD NOVEN-ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTHDA BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADINE STROSSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI ZAUDERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYDA SULEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL VORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR YATES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BERTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO VICTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI COMRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH ZACHARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORA GERST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN MAILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCNAR KAININER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLYA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA SELIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL E. NEEDHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HIRSCHHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCY ZAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. GLEASON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Surrogate (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:39PM

Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 PETER LUDWIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP METUINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE ZUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CARTWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND M. PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE LASHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIC TROTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY HOLUMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRICK MILLA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSUARA MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH W. MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN AHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYLAND J. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINE MARCOVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMSON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RADEMANKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENE KACHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GLICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON TSCHINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA SAYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY CHARLAND (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Democratic Surrogate (New York) - New York County

 1 STANLEY ZABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAVRES HALKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ABRAMS-DOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN VACCARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHON GARRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE OMALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART LECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUAL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN R. LARABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN Y. LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECCA SEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR AMANDA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LITTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HILLGARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER O'DAY (WRITE-IN)

 252 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALADYMIR ZELENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAYLATEENA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA SUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT OLIVIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT TORNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BRAUNSCHWEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HEINZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM L. AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NOYES III (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON JUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  118,960 

Unrecorded  27,354 
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We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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